
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

M M1/2/3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 NO PROBLEM HERE Weighted points score DAP, 15/04/2021, R5, P 8P 4M 1M M1/1M. Clayton 487665 14/0180

 2 SAMMY DOWNS 1 Last start Masters placegetter DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 2M 7P 1M M2/1/2C. Williams 472084 22/0186

 3 TIME LEE MONEY Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R9, M 4M 4M 1M M2/1/2D. Campbell 470586 20/0207

 4 CHAMPNESS ROAD 1 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R6, P 8P 1M 8P M2/1/2P. Daly 472112 17/0128

 5 ONYX CHIEF Last start Masters placegetter GBN, 14/05/2021, R3, M 2M 2M 6M M3/2M. Clayton 487666 5/0144

1 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 5 472 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FOUR FIVE Grade order Grade 5 3P 2C 2C 5/1A. Proctor 528625 5/4306

 2 SALLY'S REWARD Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/3V. Spiteri 532532 7/1261

 3 REMAS FERNANDO 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 2P 1P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 4/2243

 4 FAB TWO TIMES Grade order Grade 5 1P 1Y 8P 5/3C. Proctor 527735 6/1233

 5 ZIPPING KANSAS 1 Grade order Grade 5 1C 1P 1P 5/4R. Magri 537200 3/1232

 6 ZIPPING CONWAY 1 Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 5/3R. Magri 537203 2/1211

 7 LAGOON SAMUEL Grade order Grade 5 5C 1P 2P 5/3R. Webster 536506 3/1207

 8 LOFTY LASS Grade order Grade 5 2Y 1Y 6P 5/3L. Godden 533461 4/1174

 9 MAJOR FERNANDO Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 2P 5/4F. Sanotti 529736 1/0174

 10 PEYTON MAY Grade order Grade 5 5P 2P 5Y 5/1R. Howard 526216 8/4169

 11 BLUE MOSS Grade order Grade 5 6C 2P 3P 5/1G. Summerfield 529767 5/4167

 12 BOAB 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 6P 5/4D. Betts 533632 2/0135

 13 EMERALD GREEN 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 8P 7P 5/4P. Camilleri 532702 4/0120

 14 BUMPY JOHNSON 2 Grade order Grade 5 8P 7P 1P 5/3T. Craig 527316 4/1105

 15 HAND BREAK 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 7P 4P 5/4E. Kitchen 522790 2/097

2 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P MDN 472 MS

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CATCH ME NERO Last start placegetter WPK, 12/05/2021, R1, P 2P M/1R. Magri 537969 0/0134

 2 LAGOON ALASKA Last start placegetter WPK, 19/05/2021, R1, P 2P 3P 2P M/1R. Webster 536504 0/0116

 3 ZIPPING PANAMA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/05/2021, R3, P

RIC, 12/05/2021, R2, P

2P 6P 2P M/1J. Finn 537198 0/098

 4 BUSTER HERRERA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 19/02/2021, R1, P 2P 4P M/1P. Lagogiane 536161 0/0101

 5 LITTLE UTAH Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 21/04/2021, R2, P 8P 2P 5P M/1J. Satti 524142 0/066

 6 KATARA LOVE 2 First start M/1J. Smart 538341 0/00

 7 ZIPPING ALABAMA First start M/1J. Finn 537196 0/00

 8 PAT FOOT CHARLIE 1 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/042

 9 ROCKET FELLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/085

 10 GLITTERING VIVID 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 5P M/1C. Chappelow 536116 0/051

3 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P MX 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 STRIKING Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R3, P 3P 5P 7P 5/4C. Chappelow 496953 2/0135

 2 ALWAYS INNOCENT Weighted points score WPK, 19/05/2021, R5, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4C. Hope 521560 2/084

 3 ZIPPING NEBRASKA Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2021, R1, P 3P 6P 6P M/1J. Finn 537197 0/094

 4 ROCKET FELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R2, P 5P 6P 5P M/1J. Polidano 528635 0/085

4 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 4 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SASSY ETHICS Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 2P 4/1/1D. Smith 498955 13/5255

 2 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score RIC, 16/05/2021, R3, P 4P 1P 4Y 4/1/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4167

5 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 KURO WARRIOR Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/1P. Daly 529671 4/3228

 2 RIVERGUM GEORGE 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1J. Scerri 508180 6/3207

 3 DESPICABLE TAYLA Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2021, R8, P 3P 6P 7P 5/1S. Easey 529710 6/3195

 4 DUAL CUSTODY Last start placegetter RIC, 19/05/2021, R4, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4D. Campbell 531116 1/0146

 5 MISS SHARPE 1 Last start placegetter DAP, 20/05/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/0135

 6 PERFECT SIN Dropping in grade BUL, 02/03/2021, R6, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1D. Campbell 499623 5/4198

 7 KNOCKABOUT SUE 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 19/05/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 7Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 8/6141

 8 BORN FOR THIS Weighted points score BUL, 02/02/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 1P 5/2G. Andersen 499625 3/2228

 9 REMA'S JADE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3192

 10 DESPICABLE SPIKE Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R10, Y 3Y 5P 1Y 5/4S. Easey 529709 3/0178

 11 COWGIRL ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 31/03/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 1P 5/4D. Smith 532847 2/0158

 12 JERRA LEE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1D. Smart 497760 4/3156

 13 CHAMPNESS ROAD 2 Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R6, P 8P 1M 8P 5/1P. Daly 472112 17/12128

 14 SAVOURY 2 Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R9, Y 6Y 6P 4P 5/3M. Pryce 523013 2/1116

 15 IMPATIENT RAE Weighted points score BUL, 23/03/2021, R4, P 8P 6P 5P 5/4T. Provost 532426 1/0106

 16 HAND BREAK 3 Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/197

 17 STELLIO Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R9, P 7P 3P 6P 5/4B. Williamson 521581 3/090

 18 SARGEANT WEST 2 Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3G. Summerfield 507493 2/175

 19 REBEL REX Weighted points score GBN, 30/04/2021, R7, P 6P 8P 6P 5/2M. Clayton 522304 4/272

 20 ZIPPING CARLOS 2 Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R11, Y 4Y 6Y 7P 5/3P. Daly 517794 5/171

 21 CHARITA'S JET Weighted points score NOW, 10/05/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 8P 5/4P. Daly 521046 2/069

 22 BRUISER BRUCE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 8P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/159

6 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P M 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MORE OPTIONS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GOS, 02/03/2021, R1, P 2P M/1B. Riccio 535534 0/0134

 2 RAW TERROR 1 First start M/1C. Betts 538144 0/00

 3 SHE'LL DO ROSE Weighted points score DAP, 20/05/2021, R2, P 8P 6P 8P M/1B. Williamson 507678 0/064

 4 WINSTON BEAU 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/062

 5 RITZA ALIRA Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R3, Y 4Y 4P 6P M/1V. Ellul 529686 0/058

7 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ON THE ROCKS Weighted points score NOW, 25/04/2021, R6, P 2P 3P 2P 1/2D. Campbell 533706 14/8334

8 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BIGGEST STAR Weighted points score WPK, 19/05/2021, R6, P 7P 2P 8P 3/1/1C. Gatt 499978 7/5147

9 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 4 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SAMMY DOWNS 2 Weighted points score DAP, 22/04/2021, R12, M 2M 7P 1M 4/1/1C. Williams 472084 22/11186

10 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 5 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 UNDER THE THUMB Last start winner NOW, 25/04/2021, R10, P 1P 8P 3P 5/2D. Campbell 532803 4/2165

 2 DOONSIDE ANDY Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R7, P 2P 1P 1P 5/1L. Galea 532614 4/3249

 3 RIVERGUM GEORGE 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 2P 6P 5P 5/1J. Scerri 508180 6/3207

 4 MISS SHARPE 2 Last start placegetter DAP, 20/05/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4C. Williams 526986 1/0135

 5 DESPICABLE USHER Last start Country winner RIS, 15/05/2021, R11, Y 1Y 5P 3Y 5/3S. Easey 529711 5/1190

 6 KNOCKABOUT SUE 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 19/05/2021, R10, P 4P 6P 7Y 5/1F. Sanotti 520284 8/6141

 7 RUMBLE RANGER Weighted points score BGC, 18/03/2021, R1, 1 2C 3C 1P 5/4P. Mccann 530590 3/0228

 8 REMA'S JADE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 05/05/2021, R5, P 5P 3P 2P 5/1E. Foyle 528829 5/3192

 9 FEAR THE SPEAR Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R5, P 8P 6P 3P 5/1J. Lowe 528723 4/3186

 10 RITZA RAIN Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R7, Y 2Y 8P 7C 5/3V. Ellul 529689 4/1159

 11 JERRA LEE 1 Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 1P 5/1D. Smart 497760 4/3156

 12 BOAB 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R4, P 5P 8P 6P 5/3D. Betts 533632 2/1135

 13 CALAMITY ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 14/05/2021, R10, P 7P 1P 1P 5/3D. Smith 532850 2/1134

 14 POLISH PIEROGI 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4L. Rodgers 530493 1/0129

 15 GOLD GISELLE Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R10, P 6P 6P 5P 5/1K. Mulrine 508631 5/3120

 16 STREET BRAWLER Weighted points score WAG, 09/05/2021, R8, P 6P 5P 5P 5/1M. Clayton 496766 13/3120

 17 SAVOURY 1 Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R9, Y 6Y 6P 4P 5/3M. Pryce 523013 2/1116

 18 BAROOGA FRANKY Weighted points score GEL, 07/05/2021, R4 6P 4P 6P 5/2J. Lowe 535723 3/2111

 19 BUMPY JOHNSON 1 Weighted points score WPK, 12/05/2021, R6, P 8P 7P 1P 5/2T. Craig 527316 4/2105

 20 DESPICABLE KAILA Weighted points score MUS, 16/05/2021, R8, Y 8Y 5P 3P 5/3S. Easey 523715 2/198

 21 SORRY BRO Weighted points score GOS, 18/05/2021, R2, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4J. Rudd 535112 1/098

 22 HAND BREAK 1 Weighted points score NOW, 02/05/2021, R7, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3E. Kitchen 522790 2/197

 23 NERO BALE Weighted points score DAP, 31/12/2020, R8, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4C. Gatt 508625 2/090

 24 DELANY BOY Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2021, R3, P 6P 4P 6P 5/3L. Warren 521042 4/178

 25 CHARLIE EMGRAND Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R3, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4L. Azzopardi 528318 1/078

 26 SARGEANT WEST 1 Weighted points score NOW, 16/05/2021, R6, P 5P 6P 5P 5/3G. Summerfield 507493 2/175

 27 ZIPPING CARLOS 1 Weighted points score RIS, 15/05/2021, R11, Y 4Y 6Y 7P 5/3P. Daly 517794 5/171

 28 WACKY ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 11/05/2021, R5, P 8P 1P 8P 5/4D. Smith 498951 1/069

 29 UTAH DELTA Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 7P 5/4J. Satti 524144 2/069

 30 BRUISER BRUCE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R12, P 4P 8P 8P 5/3B. Williamson 507648 2/159

11 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 COWBOY ETHICS First start M/1D. Smith 532848 0/00

 2 KATARA LOVE 1 First start M/1J. Smart 538341 0/00

 3 RAW TERROR 2 First start M/1C. Betts 538144 0/00

 4 TEDDY'S BOY First start M/1T. Provost 532423 0/00

 5 PAT FOOT CHARLIE 2 Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 6P M/1J. Smart 538342 0/042

 6 WINSTON BEAU 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R1, P 6P 5P 4P M/1P. Daly 530060 0/062

 7 TRUNKEY NAYA Weighted points score BUL, 09/02/2021, R1, P 4P 6P M/1M. Godden 533463 0/052

 8 GLITTERING VIVID 2 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R1, P 7P 4P 5P M/1C. Chappelow 536116 0/051

12 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING CONWAY 2 Last start winner BUL, 18/05/2021, R4, P 1P 1P 5/3R. Magri 537203 2/1211

 2 ZIPPING KANSAS 2 Last start City winner WPK, 15/05/2021, R3, C 1C 1P 1P 5/4R. Magri 537200 3/1232

 3 POLISH PIEROGI 1 Weighted points score BUL, 18/05/2021, R4, P 7P 3P 5P 5/4L. Rodgers 530493 1/0129

13 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 4 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 YOU KNOW WHY Weighted points score WPK, 15/05/2021, R10, C 4C 3C 7P 4/1/1P. Azzopardi 522891 5/4179

14 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 21 May 2021 - 09:06 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 25 May 2021

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 REMAS FERNANDO 1 Last start placegetter WPK, 19/05/2021, R8, P 2P 2P 1P 5/2E. Foyle 528831 4/2243

 2 EMERALD GREEN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/05/2021, R3, P 5P 8P 7P 5/4P. Camilleri 532702 4/0120
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